
LAMESA GOLDEN TORNADO BASEBALL 2026
DATE OPPONENT LOCATION VARSITY JV

Tuesday, February 3 LUBBOCK CHRISTIAN SCRIMMAGE LAMESA 4:30
Saturday, February 7 ALUMNI GAME LAMESA 1:00 1:00

Saturday, February 14 IDALOU SCRIMMAGE IDALOU 11:00
Monday, February 16 LUBBOCK CHRISTIAN LUBBOCK 5:00

19-21 Feb RAIL YARD CLASSIC SHALLOWATER TBA
19-21 Feb BIG SPRING JV TOURNAMENT BIG SPRING TBA

Monday, February 23 SNYDER LAMESA 6:00
Tuesday, February 24 SNYDER SNYDER 6:00

Feb 26-28 TEXAS HIGHWAY 214 WOOD BAT CLASSIC SEMINOLE TBA
Feb 27-28 COHAOMA JV TOURNAMENT COHOMA TBA

Monday, March 2 Springlake-Earth LAMESA 5:00
March 5-7 WINK VARSITY TOURNAMENT WINK TBA
March 5-7 KERMIT JV TOURNAMENT KERMIT TBA

Monday, March 9 *STANTON* STANTON 7:00 4:30
Friday, March 13 *COAHOMA* LAMESA 7:00 4:30

Monday, March 16 LUBBOCK TRINITY CHRISTIAN LUBBOCK 2:30 12:30
Friday, March 20 *BROWNFIELD* BROWNFIELD 7:00 4:30

Monday, March 23 *DENVER CITY* LAMESA 7:00 4:30
Friday, March 27 *ODESSA COMPASS* LAMESA 5:00

Monday, March 30 *CRANE* CRANE 7:00 4:30
Thursday, April 2 *STANTON* LAMESA 7:00 4:30

Monday, April 6 *COAHOMA* COAHOMA 7:00 4:30
Friday, April 10 PLAINS (JV ONLY) LAMESA 5:00

Monday, April 13 *BROWNFIELD* LAMESA 7:00 4:30
Friday, April 17 *DENVER CITY* DENVER CITY 4:30 7:00

Monday, April 20 *ODESSA COMPASS* ODESSA COMPASS 4:30
Friday, April 24 **CRANE** (SENIOR NIGHT) LAMESA 7:00 4:30

Monday, April 27
Saturday, May 2 BI-DISTRICT
Saturday, May 9 AREA

Saturday, May 16 REGIONAL SEMI-FINALS
Saturday, May 23 REGIONAL FINALS
Saturday, May 30 STATE SEMI-FINALS

4-6 Jun STATE TOURNAMENT

COACHES: STEVE GARCIA, TOMMY DOEDERLEIN, ADRIAN SOROLA
HIGH SCHOOL PRINCIPAL: NATE GENSLER
ATHLETIC DIRECTOR: EFRAIN RAMOS
SUPERINTENDENT: DAVID RITCHEY

*DISTRICT* **SENIOR NIGHT**


